PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Willy Steve ZIMINSKY	09/02/2009
Thomas Edward JOHNSON	09/02/2009
Benjamin LACY	09/02/2009
William David YORK	09/02/2009
Christian Xavier STEVENSON	09/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12555129	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: SAB@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MJK-839-2134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Keenan

PATENT REEL: 023200 FRAME: 0506 OP \$40.00 12555129

500956272 REEL: 02

Total Attachments: 6 source=839-2134ASSNMT#page1.tif source=839-2134ASSNMT#page2.tif

source=839-2134ASSNMT#page3.tif

source=839-2134ASSNMT#page4.tif

source=839-2134ASSNMT#page5.tif

source=839-2134ASSNMT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023200 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Willy Steve Ziminsky, of Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, Thomas Edward Johnson, of Greer, South Carolina 29650, Benjamin Lacy, of Greer, South Carolina 29650, William David York, of Greenville, South Carolina 29615 and Christian Xavier Stevenson, of Greenville, South Carolina 29615 hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my/our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled MONOLITHIC FUEL INJECTOR AND RELATED MANUFACTURING METHOD and **GE Disclosure Letter** 234680

	filed or	1	hav	/ina Se	rial	Numbe	۹r
	signed	as of	r	, or			
\boxtimes	signed	as of	even	date,			

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 023200 FRAME: 0508

Storing /	9/2/2009
Wiffy Steve Ziminsky	Date
Witnessed by:	
Name: Mus Dafins	Date: 9/2/2009
Signature of witness Banfang Zwo	
Printed name of witness Name:	Date: 9/2/2009
Signature of witness Wei Chen	
Printed name of witness	•
STATE OF)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF	
This day of,	2009, before me personally came the
above-named, Willy Steve Ziminsky, to me pe executed the foregoing assignment, who ackr	
same of his/her own free will for the purposes	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
COPY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	

i de la companya de l	2 Edward Ch	Green-	9/2/2009
-	Thomas Edward Johnson		Date
Witness	ed by:		
Name:	Abdul Notoy blow Signature of witness	Date:	9/2/2009
Name:	Printed name of witness	- Date:	/ /
	Signature of witness Out R. Barker Printed name of witness	<u>.</u>	
STATE	,		
	ss):		
COUNT	Y OF)		
above-n execute	his day of, amed, Thomas Edward Johnson, to r d the foregoing assignment, who ack his/her own free will for the purposes	ne perso nowledge	nally known as the individual who ed to me that he/she executed the
	– My Commission Expires:	······	Notary Public

1	In Land		9/2/2009
•	Benjamin Lacy		Date
Witness	ed by:		
Name:	Abdullaler Gran	Date:	91515009
	Signature of witness		
	AROUL RAFEY KHAN		
Name:	Printed name of witness	Date:	9/2/2009
	Signature of witness,		
	Carl R. Barker	****	
	Printed name of witness		
STATE	OF)		
	ss):		
COUNT	Y OF)		
T	his, day of,	2009, b	efore me personally came the
	named, Benjamin Lacy, to me persons going assignment, who acknowledge		
	own free will for the purposes therein		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			•
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	kalada 1984 1987 1883 ilm 458 et 389 m. 25 37 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
	My Commission Expires:		Notary Public
	IVIV COHHIUSSION EXDITES:		

Will Deland	02 September 2009
William,∕David York	Date
Witnessed by:	
Name: Alan Call Wan Signature of witness	Date: 9/2/2009
ABOUL RAFEY KHAN	
Printed name of witness Name:	Date: 9 2 2009
Signature of witness	
Printed name of witness	
STATE OF)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of, above-named, William David York, to me pers executed the foregoing assignment, who ackr same of his/her own free will for the purposes	sonally known as the individual who nowledged to me that he/she executed the
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

Midw Royal Deman	9/2/2009
Christian Xavier Stevenson	/ Date
Witnessed by: Name: Cal A Barker	Date: 9/2/2009
Signature of witness Carl R. Ra-4er	Date.
Name: Printed name of witness Signature of witness	Date: 9/2/2009
ARDUL RAFEY KHAD Printed name of witness	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, above-named, Christian Xavier Stevenson, to who executed the foregoing assignment, who executed the same of his/her own free will for	me personally known as the individual acknowledged to me that he/she
– My Commission Expires:	Notary Public